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                        3rd Annual Frosty Freeze 5k
                         Five Kilometer Road Race 
Decatur Alabama   December 2,2006  8:00 A.M.  Weather: Partly cloudy and cold 35 
degrees
 

                   ********** AWARDS LIST **************

               ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 BARBARA HOLCOMB      44 CULLMAN         AL   19:31 
New record.  Old record 20:07 by Kristi Hooper Cullman AL in 2004
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 TYRONE HARRIS        27 ATHENS               17:11 
Record 16:07 by Brandon York Tuscaloosa AL in 2004
           ********** FEMALE MASTERS OVERALL RESULTS **********
    1 Madelyn Patton       44 Madison         AL   23:15 
            ********** MALE MASTERS OVERALL RESULTS **********
    1 DINK TAYLOR          41 HAMPTON COVE    AL   18:04 

              ********** MASTERS AGE-GROUP RESULTS **********

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  9 - 14
    1     6 Tucker Oliver        14 Huntsville         AL   18:36 
    2     9 Jonathan Naylor      14 Moulton            AL   19:00 
    3    26 Bailey Oliver        11 Huntsville         AL   21:19 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  9 - 14
    1    62 Rachel Solorio       13 Decatur            AL   25:17 
    2    67 KariBeth Hutchins    14 Moulton            AL   25:38 
    3    83 Brooke Bodine        13 Moulton            AL   27:27 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19
    1     4 DALLAS MALONE        17 CULLMAN            AL   18:16 
    2     5 Jon Ray Russell      16 Arab               AL   18:31 
    3     8 TREVOR LARSON        19 MOULTON                 18:47 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 - 19
    1    20 ARI STEPHENSON       15 MOULTON                 20:39 
    2    58 MARY KATE BARRIAULT  15 DECATUR                 25:09 
    3    87 LASHARA GRIFFIN      16 DANVILLE           AL   27:55 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
    1     2 John Nevels          20 Decatur            AL   17:51 
    2    25 LEIF TROUSDALE       23 MUSCLE SHOALS           21:17 
    3    30 Eric Trousdale       22 Florence           AL   21:55 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 - 24
    1   127 ASHLEY ETHERRIDGE    21 TRINITY                 35:42 
    2   132 Pam Silver           24 Decatur            AL   37:33 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1    14 BRIAN WHITE          25 MADISON            AL   19:28 
    2    33 DANIEL FANNING       27 HARTSELLE               22:20 
    3    53 BEN GRIMM            27 DECATUR                 24:38 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 - 29
    1    55 Paige Freeman        25 Moulton            AL   24:42 
    2    69 Jennifer Pitts       25 Tanner             AL   26:27 
    3    89 Cathryn Sterling     26 Madison            AL   28:08 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1     7 Eric Schotz          34 Decatur            AL   18:39 
    2    16 BRANDON CHAMBLESS    34 MADISON                 19:37 
    3    38 ED SMITH             31 DECATUR            AL   22:41 

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 - 34
    1    43 Lisa Rawlings        31 Decatur            AL   23:19 
    2    82 Sooi Ooi             31 Madison            AL   27:22 
    3   109 Heather Coon         32 Decatur            AL   30:56 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1    32 LEN BELL             39 DECATUR                 22:11 
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    2    44 David Rawlings       35 Decatur            AL   23:19 
    3    48 KEVIN BATES          38 MADISON                 23:45 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 - 39
    1    29 KRISTI HOOPER        35 CULLMAN            AL   21:35 
    2    64 Angie Smith          37 Athens             AL   25:25 
    3    97 Paige Bibbee         35 Decatur            AL   29:43 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1    12 JON ELMORE           40 DECATUR                 19:19 
    2    23 DALE MILLER          44 ELKMONT                 21:11 
    3    37 Rick Doke            40 Decatur            AL   22:37 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 - 44
    1    47 Vicki Gilley         42 Cullman            AL   23:41 
    2   103 CAROL EVANS          44 HUNTSVILLE              30:02 
    3   105 Kim Lowery           41 Decatur            AL   30:30 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1    22 Larry Dickerson      45 Somerville         AL   20:53 
    2    39 PETER BROMIRSKI      45 DECATUR                 23:02 
    3    40 David Weaver         47 Cullman            AL   23:06 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 - 49
    1   114 MELISSA BUTLER       45 MADISON                 31:49 
    2   118 Sharon Connealy      45 Athens             AL   32:33 
    3   120 Leatrice Scrivner    45 Decatur            AL   33:08 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1    28 Ray Cain             50 Decatur            AL   21:28 
    2    41 RON HATHAWAY         54 DECATUR                 23:08 
    3    57 Phillip Dean         52 Athens             AL   25:01 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 - 54
    1    70 PAM BERRY            50 HARTSELLE               26:31 
    2    77 JANET DUNCAN         51 HUNTSVILLE              27:04 
    3    94 Nancy Hall           51 Leighton           AL   28:55 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1    72 Ken McGee            55 Hazel Green        AL   26:37 
    2    75 Walter Hammond       59 Huntsville         AL   26:57 
    3    93 Phil Kamin           57 Decatur            AL   28:36 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 - 59
    1   100 PAM DUKE             57 DECATUR                 29:55 
    2   108 Linda Brewer         58 Florence           AL   30:37 
    3   137 Nancy Warth          59 Decatur            AL   42:45 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
    1   116 PETER SAUNDERS       60 TONEY                   32:05 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 - 64
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
    1    66 BOBBY JACKSON        65 DECATUR            AL   25:34 
    2    88 JACK LOWE            67 KNOXVILLE          TN   28:06 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  65 - 69
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99
    1    85 Billy Sexton         72 Decatur            AL   27:50 
    2    91 Lyman Jackson        74 Madison            AL   28:24 
    3   125 Jim Howell           85 Huntsville         AL   34:59 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  70 - 99

Place Name                No.   Age S City            St Time    Pace  
===== =================== ===== === = =============== == ======= ===== 
    1 TYRONE HARRIS         140  27 M ATHENS               17:11  5:32 
    2 John Nevels             1  20 M Decatur         AL   17:51  5:45 
    3 DINK TAYLOR           121  41 M HAMPTON COVE    AL   18:04  5:49 
    4 DALLAS MALONE         120  17 M CULLMAN         AL   18:16  5:53 
    5 Jon Ray Russell        35  16 M Arab            AL   18:31  5:58 
    6 Tucker Oliver          33  14 M Huntsville      AL   18:36  6:00 
    7 Eric Schotz            43  34 M Decatur         AL   18:39  6:01 
    8 TREVOR LARSON         147  19 M MOULTON              18:47  6:03 
    9 Jonathan Naylor        64  14 M Moulton         AL   19:00  6:07 
   10 BRETT ALLEN           152  19 M DECATUR              19:08  6:10 
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   11 JAKE COOK             109  16 M DECATUR              19:10  6:10 
   12 JON ELMORE            151  40 M DECATUR              19:19  6:13 
   13 BENJAMIN GOMEZ        119  16 M                      19:21  6:14 
   14 BRIAN WHITE            98  25 M MADISON         AL   19:28  6:16 
   15 BARBARA HOLCOMB        99  44 F CULLMAN         AL   19:31  6:17 
   16 BRANDON CHAMBLESS     104  34 M MADISON              19:37  6:19 
   17 WILLIAM HOLCOMB       101  16 M CULLMAN         AL   20:00  6:26 
   18 RYNE BLACK            141  16 M MOULTON              20:01  6:27 
   19 Daniel Thompson        68  16 M Killen          AL   20:35  6:38 
   20 ARI STEPHENSON        137  15 F MOULTON              20:39  6:39 
   21 Alex Hazy              70  18 M Florence        AL   20:44  6:41 
   22 Larry Dickerson        47  45 M Somerville      AL   20:53  6:44 
   23 DALE MILLER           123  44 M ELKMONT              21:11  6:49 
   24 MICHAEL COVINGTON     115  15 M DECATUR              21:16  6:51 
   25 LEIF TROUSDALE        138  23 M MUSCLE SHOALS        21:17  6:51 
   26 Bailey Oliver         206  11 M Huntsville      AL   21:19  6:52 
   27 Alec Rawlings          59  15 M Decatur         AL   21:21  6:53 
   28 Ray Cain               11  50 M Decatur         AL   21:28  6:55 
   29 KRISTI HOOPER          96  35 F CULLMAN         AL   21:35  6:57 
   30 Eric Trousdale         82  22 M Florence        AL   21:55  7:04 
   31 Will Guin              65  15 M Winfield        AL   21:57  7:04 
   32 LEN BELL              148  39 M DECATUR              22:11  7:09 
   33 DANIEL FANNING        134  27 M HARTSELLE            22:20  7:12 
   34 BOBBY HOLCOMB         100  12 M CULLMAN         AL   22:21  7:12 
   35 Tyler Johnson          85  11 M Decatur         AL   22:22  7:12 
   36 Mitchell Sowers        55  12 M Madison         AL   22:32  7:15 
   37 Rick Doke              79  40 M Decatur         AL   22:37  7:17 
   38 ED SMITH               93  31 M DECATUR         AL   22:41  7:18 
   39 PETER BROMIRSKI       132  45 M DECATUR              23:02  7:25 
   40 David Weaver           31  47 M Cullman         AL   23:06  7:27 
   41 RON HATHAWAY          146  54 M DECATUR              23:08  7:27 
   42 Madelyn Patton         73  44 F Madison         AL   23:15  7:29 
   43 Lisa Rawlings          58  31 F Decatur         AL   23:19  7:31 
   44 David Rawlings         57  35 M Decatur         AL   23:19  7:31 
   45 MATTHEW FRAZIER       136  16 M DECATUR              23:33  7:35 
   46 Nathaniel Patton       72  17 M Madison         AL   23:37  7:36 
   47 Vicki Gilley           30  42 F Cullman         AL   23:41  7:38 
   48 KEVIN BATES           105  38 M MADISON              23:45  7:39 
   49 Chip Patton            74  44 M Madison         AL   23:47  7:40 
   50 Bill Diffey            81  38 M Madison         AL   23:51  7:41 
   51 Bo Burton              21  18 M Decatur         AL   24:11  7:47 
   52 Joseph Butler          14  38 M Madison         AL   24:31  7:54 
   53 BEN GRIMM             142  27 M DECATUR              24:38  7:56 
   54 Aaron Wooley           61  13 M Hartselle       AL   24:42  7:57 
   55 Paige Freeman          91  25 F Moulton         AL   24:42  7:57 
   56 Ross Wardelman         62  12 M Florence        AL   24:58  8:03 
   57 Phillip Dean           67  52 M Athens          AL   25:01  8:03 
   58 MARY KATE BARRIAULT   149  15 F DECATUR              25:09  8:06 
   59 SONNY JOHNSON         130  45 M DECATUR              25:11  8:07 
   60 LARRAY HANNAH         116  40 M HARTSELLE            25:12  8:07 
   61 STEVE BATEMAN         145  46 M DECATUR              25:15  8:08 
   62 Rachel Solorio         92  13 F Decatur         AL   25:17  8:08 
   63 CHAD OLIVER           131  12 M DECATUR              25:24  8:11 
   64 Angie Smith             3  37 F Athens          AL   25:25  8:11 
   65 GARY WEBB             102  54 M TRINITY         AL   25:32  8:13 
   66 BOBBY JACKSON          97  65 M DECATUR         AL   25:34  8:14 
   67 KariBeth Hutchins      71  14 F Moulton         AL   25:38  8:15 
   68 SAMUEL GARRISON       129  17 M DECATUR              26:23  8:30 
   69 Jennifer Pitts         13  25 F Tanner          AL   26:27  8:31 
   70 PAM BERRY             135  50 F HARTSELLE            26:31  8:32 
   71 TIM SIVLEY            126  35 M HARTSELLE            26:31  8:33 
   72 Ken McGee               5  55 M Hazel Green     AL   26:37  8:34 
   73 Kenny Lopez            69  30 M Decatur         AL   26:47  8:38 
   74 BRANDON BROWN         103  28 M HARVEST              26:49  8:38 
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   75 Walter Hammond          8  59 M Huntsville      AL   26:57  8:41 
   76 BEN GOMEZ             118  47 M                      27:00  8:42 
   77 JANET DUNCAN          112  51 F HUNTSVILLE           27:04  8:43 
   78 PATRICK CONNELL       127  14 M HARTSELLE            27:07  8:44 
   79 Conrad Klawohn         46  27 M Decatur         AL   27:19  8:48 
   80 Troy Connealy          38  45 M Athens          AL   27:20  8:48 
   81 Kevin Hart              4  36 M Huntsville      AL   27:21  8:48 
   82 Sooi Ooi               42  31 F Madison         AL   27:22  8:49 
   83 Brooke Bodine          88  13 F Moulton         AL   27:27  8:50 
   84 Brad Stepp             77  34 M Decatur         AL   27:41  8:55 
   85 Billy Sexton           75  72 M Decatur         AL   27:50  8:58 
   86 DENNIS PAPE           143  50 M DECATUR              27:52  8:58 
   87 LASHARA GRIFFIN        95  16 F DANVILLE        AL   27:55  8:59 
   88 JACK LOWE             113  67 M KNOXVILLE       TN   28:06  9:03 
   89 Cathryn Sterling       78  26 F Madison         AL   28:08  9:04 
   90 Shannon Butler         15  29 F Madison         AL   28:20  9:07 
   91 Lyman Jackson           9  74 M Madison         AL   28:24  9:09 
   92 Terence Lee            48  32 M Decatur         AL   28:26  9:09 
   93 Phil Kamin             20  57 M Decatur         AL   28:36  9:13 
   94 Nancy Hall             28  51 F Leighton        AL   28:55  9:19 
   95 Christy Landgraf       37  17 F Decatur         AL   28:58  9:20 
   96 TYLER BURCHAM         124  13 M HARTSELLE            28:59  9:20 
   97 Paige Bibbee           23  35 F Decatur         AL   29:43  9:34 
   98 Rebecca Morlando       45  35 F Decatur         AL   29:50  9:36 
   99 Nathan Hall            29  12 M Leighton        AL   29:53  9:37 
  100 PAM DUKE              139  57 F DECATUR              29:55  9:38 
  101 Katie Waldrep          90  13 F Moulton         AL   29:59  9:40 
  102 Rusty Oliver           32  42 M Huntsville      AL   30:02  9:40 
  103 CAROL EVANS           128  44 F HUNTSVILLE           30:02  9:40 
  104 Scott Landgraf         40  49 M Decatur         AL   30:05  9:41 
  105 Kim Lowery             87  41 F Decatur         AL   30:30  9:49 
  106 Andi Sligh             27  36 F Decatur         AL   30:34  9:51 
  107 MARK GOMEZ            117  11 M CULLMAN              30:36  9:51 
  108 Linda Brewer           56  58 F Florence        AL   30:37  9:52 
  109 Heather Coon           84  32 F Decatur         AL   30:56  9:58 
  110 MAGGIE HUTT           107  11 F DECATUR              31:20 10:05 
  111 TOM HUTT              106  41 M DECATUR              31:20 10:05 
  112 Barbara Stepp          76  35 F Decatur         AL   31:21 10:06 
  113 Tim Robinson           44  37 M Decatur         AL   31:27 10:08 
  114 MELISSA BUTLER        144  45 F MADISON              31:49 10:15 
  115 ROBERT CARTER          94  53 M TRINITY         AL   32:04 10:20 
  116 PETER SAUNDERS        111  60 M TONEY                32:05 10:20 
  117 Edie Davies            41  52 F Tanner Rd       AL   32:30 10:28 
  118 Sharon Connealy        39  45 F Athens          AL   32:33 10:29 
  119 Lisa Littrell          17  42 F Decatur         AL   33:06 10:39 
  120 Leatrice Scrivner      16  45 F Decatur         AL   33:08 10:40 
  121 KELLY ELMORE          150  39 F DECATUR              33:28 10:47 
  122 Dawn Guin              66  44 F winfield        AL   33:56 10:56 
  123 ELIZABETH CONNELL     125  12 F HARTSELLE            34:23 11:04 
  124 Carla Durham           36  29 F Decatur         AL   34:48 11:12 
  125 Jim Howell             25  85 M Huntsville      AL   34:59 11:16 
  126 ERICA HUBBARD         108  26 F DECATUR              35:42 11:30 
  127 ASHLEY ETHERRIDGE     110  21 F TRINITY              35:42 11:30 
  128 CARRI BLOODWORTH      114  32 F DECATUR              35:43 11:30 
  129 Wendy Clemons          80  28 F Hartselle       AL   36:59 11:54 
  130 Julia Hollaway         52  12 F Hartselle       AL   37:21 12:01 
  131 Jon Holladay           51  41 M Hartselle       AL   37:21 12:02 
  132 Pam Silver             26  24 F Decatur         AL   37:33 12:06 
  133 BRIAN MERRIWETHER     153  36 M HUNTSVILLE           37:56 12:13 
  134 Sherry Mills           83  50 F Decatur         AL   40:14 12:57 
  135 Kendell Cox            18  45 F Laceys Spring   AL   42:39 13:44 
  136 Andrea Robinson        12  27 F Decatur         AL   42:41 13:45 
  137 Nancy Warth            60  59 F Decatur         AL   42:45 13:46 
  138 Meredith Michelfeld    63  36 F Moulton         AL   42:45 13:46 
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  139 JoDe Brock             89  28 F Decatur         AL   42:51 13:48 
  140 Carl Wipperman         86  72 M Decatur         AL   43:00 13:51 

                                                    
  ********** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 KAILA SMITH          17 DECATUR         AL    6:55 
New record.  Old record 7:00 by Sarah Bailey Harvest in 2005
                ********** MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 RYAN LAGANKE         15 CULLMAN               5:20 
New record.  Old record 5:41 by Trevor Larson Moulton in 2005

                             AGE-GROUP RESULTS
                       THIRD ANNUAL JINGLE BELL MILE
                            ONE MILE ROAD RACE
DECATUR, ALABAMA     DECEMBER 2, 2006 9:00 AM  Weather: Partly cloudy 40 degrees
 

                          MALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 5
    1     9 JONAH BRUYNS          5 DECATUR                  9:38 
    2    16 John Willia Diffey    5 Madison            AL   10:48 
    3    20 JOHN FARMER           4 TONEY                   11:15 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  1 - 5
    1    23 AVANELLE ELMORE       5 DECATUR                 11:41 
    2    27 KATE BOUCHILLON       4 DECATUR                 16:36 
                          MALE AGE GROUP:  6 - 9
    1     3 Steven Elkins         9 Decatur            AL    7:34 
    2     4 Ryan Anthony          7 Decatur            AL    8:17 
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP:  6 - 9
    1     8 MADISON TUCKER        8 DECATUR                  9:08 
    2    10 Nicole Doke           8 Decatur            AL   10:04 
    3    15 CAMILLE ELMORE        8 DECATUR                 10:39 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  10 - 13
    1    18 Nathan Reed          10 Florence           AL   10:49 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  10 - 13
    1     5 Rachel Solorio       13 Decatur            AL    8:56 
    2     6 JENNIFER BLOODWORTH  11 DECATUR                  9:01 
    3     7 Jessica Doke         10 Decatur            AL    9:01 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 17
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  14 - 17
    1    14 Kimberly Sowers      15 Madison            AL   10:23 
    2    21 Lexie Solorio        14 Decatur            AL   11:34 
                         MALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 99
    1    17 Jim Howell           85 Huntsville         AL   10:48 
    2    24 TOM CLEMONS          45 DECATUR                 11:42 
    3    29 ANDREW BOUCHILLON    35 DECATUR                 17:03 
                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  18 - 99
    1    11 Jennifer Sowers      40 Madison            AL   10:10 
    2    30 ALLISON BOUCHILLON   34 DECATUR                 17:08 

                     

THIRD ANNUAL JINGLE BELL MILE
                            ONE MILE ROAD RACE
DECATUR, ALABAMA     DECEMBER 2, 2006 9:00 AM  Weather: Partly cloudy 40 degrees
 
Place Name                Age S City            St Mile    Pace  
===== =================== === = =============== == ======= ===== 
    1 RYAN LAGANKE         15 M CULLMAN               5:20  5:20 
    2 KAILA SMITH          17 F DECATUR         AL    6:55  6:55 
    3 Steven Elkins         9 M Decatur         AL    7:34  7:34 
    4 Ryan Anthony          7 M Decatur         AL    8:17  8:17 
    5 Rachel Solorio       13 F Decatur         AL    8:56  8:56 
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    6 JENNIFER BLOODWORTH  11 F DECATUR               9:01  9:01 
    7 Jessica Doke         10 F Decatur         AL    9:01  9:01 
    8 MADISON TUCKER        8 F DECATUR               9:08  9:08 
    9 JONAH BRUYNS          5 M DECATUR               9:38  9:38 
   10 Nicole Doke           8 F Decatur         AL   10:04 10:04 
   11 Jennifer Sowers      40 F Madison         AL   10:10 10:10 
   12 Caralyn Patton       10 F Madison         AL   10:13 10:13 
   13 LILY ELMORE          10 F DECATUR              10:22 10:22 
   14 Kimberly Sowers      15 F Madison         AL   10:23 10:23 
   15 CAMILLE ELMORE        8 F DECATUR              10:39 10:39 
   16 John Willia Diffey    5 M Madison         AL   10:48 10:48 
   17 Jim Howell           85 M Huntsville      AL   10:48 10:48 
   18 Nathan Reed          10 M Florence        AL   10:49 10:49 
   19 Janelle Palmer       10 F Decatur         AL   11:02 11:02 
   20 JOHN FARMER           4 M TONEY                11:15 11:15 
   21 Lexie Solorio        14 F Decatur         AL   11:34 11:34 
   22 AMBER CLEMONS        11 F DECATUR              11:40 11:40 
   23 AVANELLE ELMORE       5 F DECATUR              11:41 11:41 
   24 TOM CLEMONS          45 M DECATUR              11:42 11:42 
   25 Hope Carter          12 F Decatur         AL   12:04 12:04 
   26 Katie King           12 F Decatur         AL   12:44 12:44 
   27 KATE BOUCHILLON       4 F DECATUR              16:36 16:36 
   28 WARD BOUCHILLON       2 M DECATUR              16:38 16:38 
   29 ANDREW BOUCHILLON    35 M DECATUR              17:03 17:03 
   30 ALLISON BOUCHILLON   34 F DECATUR              17:08 17:08 
New record.  Old record 5:41 by Trevor Larson in 2005 7:00 by Sarah Bailey in 2005
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